RECORDING REQUESTED BY: OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY 2482 LAKE TAHOE BOULEVARD

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150

APN: 1418-15-511-009

ESCROW NO: 2132013316-NM

T.O. NO: 108789--RTO

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO & MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

HARLAN REESE AND CINDY REESE

PO BOX 9352

RANCHO SANTA FE, CA 92067

RPTT \$3,900.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: Dennis J. Collins, a single man in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Harlan M. Reese and Cindy L. Reese, Co-Trustees of The Harlan and Cindy Reese Life Trust dated May 30, 2018, that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.



CA - OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Dédrid Collins Dennis J. Collins

See Attached Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of
county of Santa Clara
On before me, a Notary Public,
personally appeared Dennis J Collins
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: T. M. PILCHER Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2186594
Name: T.M. Pacital, Notary Public (typed or printed) My Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2021

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6, as shown on the Map of UPPAWAY, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 21, 1976, Document No. 00394.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) 1418-15-511-009

1.

Assessors Parcel Number(s)

							\	
2.	Type of Property:			FOR RECO	RDER	S OPTIO	NAL U	SE ONLY
	a) Vacant Land	b) ⊠	Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:				\ \
	c) Condo/Twnhs	•	2-4 Plex					
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	, —	Comm'l/Ind'l		C.			
	g) ☐ Agricultural	•	Mobile Home	L				
	i) □ Other	••/ 🗀	manual manual				The second name of the second	
					The state of the s	\ \		
				\$1,000,000.00	The same of the sa	1		/ /
	otal Value/Sales Price					_\		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	osure Only (val			\longrightarrow			
	Transfer Tax Value:	T D	<u> </u>	\$1,000,000.00				
	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\-	\$3,900.00				
5. The	a. Transfer Ta b. Explain Rea Partial Interest: Perundersigned declares a mation provided is corr	x Exemption, pason for Exemption centage being and acknowledge.	transferred: % ges, under penalty of	e perjury, pursua	ant to N	JRS 375.060	and N	RS 375.110, that the
subst	antiate the information ional tax due, may resu	provided herei	n. Furthermore, the	disallowance of	any clai	imed except	ion, or c	ation if caned upon to
Purs	uant to NRS 375,030,	the Buyer and	Seller shall be jointl	y and severally	liable fe	or any addi	tional a	mount owed.
Sign	ature:	1/2 Let	<u>ll</u>			SELLEY		
Sign	ature:			Capac	ity	BUYER		***************************************
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORM	ATION	BUYER	(GRA	NTEE) II	NFOR	MATION
(REO	UIRED)_	(REQUIRED)		/				
	t Name: Dennis Coll	ins		Print Name:	Harla	an Reese &	Cindy R	eese
Addı			***	Address:		3ox 9352		
City:				City:	Ranc	ho Santa Fe		
State	: <u>CA</u>	Zip:	95030	State:	CA		Zip:	92067
COM	//PANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING R	ECORDING					

Print Name: Old Republic Title Company Esc. #: 2132013316-NM

Address: 2482 Lake Tahoe Blvd.

City/State/Zip: South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)